
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KARNATAKA , SURATHKAL 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR  ODD SEMESTER   2014-15  
 

A. INSTITUTE FEE : 

SL
NO 

 
CATEGORY OF STUDENTS 

B.TECH 
I SEM 

B.TECH 
III SEM 

B.TECH 
V SEM 

B.TECH 
VII SEM 

 
1 

 
DAY SCHOLAR – GEN/OBC/SC/ST 

  
 48325 

  
21775 

 
21775 

 
21775 

 
2 

HOSTEL- GEN/OBC/SC/ST –  
 Shared  Accommodation 
 Single Accommodation 

  
 53325 

   ------- 

 
25775 
26775 

 
25775 
26775 

 

-------
26775 

 
3 

 
DASA/SAARC-  Day scholar 
 
HOSTEL- DASA/SAARC  
 Shared  Accommodation 
 Single Accommodation  

 
For First year To Final Year DASA Students  
 
DASA    -   $ 7000 ($3500/Semester) 
SAARC -    $ 3500 ($1750/Semester) 

    
13325 

 

 

18325 
------- 

 

   
 4275 

 

 

8275 
9275 

  
4275 

 

 

8275 
9275 

    
4275 

 

 

------- 
9275 

 

MODE OF PAYMENT: (Fee Collection  start from  01/07/2014 ONWARDS) 

 
Institute fee to be paid through challan SBI or Canara Bank (Campus Branch only) or  
SBI ATM or DD in favour of  "THE DIRECTOR, NITK, SURATHKAL", payable at SBI 
Surathkal through challan. 
NOTE:  Students are requested to note their Admission Number (all Numeric, 6      
               digits)  to be used for ATM payment. 

  DASA Students who wish to transfer USD by E-Transfer may note the following- 
E-payment Transfer Details : 

 
Beneficiary Name : THE DIRECTOR NITK SURATHKAL 
Bank Name  : STATE BANK OF INDIA 
Account No.  : 10175365060 
Swift Code  : SBININBB146 
IFSC Code  : SBIN0002273 

B. HOSTEL FEE : 
FOR  B.Tech. I Sem HOSTEL/MESS  fees  Rs. 17900.00  
FOR  B.Tech. III,V & VII Sem HOSTEL/MESS  fees  Rs. 17800.00  
 
Hostel  fee  to  be  paid through challan (SBI or Canara Bank) or  DD in favour of   
"PROFESSOR INCHARGE HOSTEL AFFAIRS NITKS HOSTELS", payable at SBI  Surathkal  
through challan. 

 
Last date for fee payment/course registration: 21/07/2014 (without fine) 
Last date for fee payment/course registration: 28/07/2014 (with fine) 



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KARNATAKA , SURATHKAL 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR  ODD SEMESTER   2014-15  
 

A. INSTITUTE FEE : 

SL. 
NO. 

 
CATEGORY OF STUDENTS 

M.TECH 
I SEM 

M.TECH 
III SEM 

 
1 

 
DAY SCHOLAR – GEN/OBC/SC/ST 

 
54325 

 
 26775 

 
2 

 
HOSTEL- GEN/OBC/SC/ST –  
 Shared  Accommodation 
 Single Accommodation 

  
 
58825 

 ------- 

  
 
 30775 
 31775 

 
4 

 
Internal Part Time Candidates 
 

  
  9750 

   
  3750 

 
6 

 
DASA/SAARC-  Day scholar 
 
HOSTEL- DASA/SAARC  
 Shared  Accommodation 
 Single Accommodation  

 
Tuition fee for 1st  & 2nd year DASA 
Students - USD 
 
DASA    -   $ 4000 ($2000/Semester) 
SAARC -    $ 2000 ($1000/Semester) 

 
19325 
 
 
23825 

------- 
  

 

  
  9275 
 
 
 13275 
 14275 
 
 

MODE OF PAYMENT: (Fee Collection  start from  01/07/2014 ONWARDS) 

Institute fee to be paid through challan SBI or Canara Bank (Campus Branch only) or  
SBI ATM or DD in favour of  "THE DIRECTOR, NITK, SURATHKAL", payable at SBI 
Surathkal through challan. 
NOTE:  Students are requested to note their Admission Number (all Numeric, 6      
               digits)  to be used for ATM payment.  
DASA Students who wish to transfer USD by E-Transfer may note the following- 
E-payment Transfer Details : 

 
Beneficiary Name : THE DIRECTOR NITK SURATHKAL 
Bank Name  : STATE BANK OF INDIA 
Account No. : 10175365060 
Swift Code  : SBININBB146 
IFSC Code  : SBIN0002273 

B. HOSTEL FEE : 
FOR  M.Tech. I Sem HOSTEL/MESS  fees  Rs. 17900.00  
FOR  M.Tech. III Sem HOSTEL/MESS  fees  Rs. 17800.00  
 
Hostel  fee  to  be  paid through challan (SBI or Canara Bank) or  DD in favour of   
"PROFESSOR INCHARGE HOSTEL AFFAIRS NITKS HOSTELS", payable at SBI  
Surathkal  through challan. 

 
Last date for fee payment/course registration: 21/07/2014 (without fine) 
Last date for fee payment/course registration: 28/07/2014 (with fine) 



 
 
 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KARNATAKA , SURATHKAL 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR  ODD SEMESTER   2014-15  
 

A.  INSTITUTE FEE : 

 
SL
NO 

 
CATEGORY OF STUDENTS 

 
M C A 
I SEM 

 
M C A 

    III & V 
    SEM 

 
1 

 
DAY SCHOLAR - GEN/OBC/SC/ST 

  
55325 

  
26775 

 
 
2 

 
HOSTEL- GEN/OBC/SC/ST –  
 Shared  Accommodation 

 
 Single Accommodation  

 
 
60075 
 
-------- 

 
 
30775 
 
31775 

 
 
 

MODE OF PAYMENT: (Fee Collection  start from  01/07/2014 ONWARDS) 

 
Institute fee to be paid through challan SBI or Canara Bank (Campus Branch only) or  
SBI ATM or DD in favour of  "THE DIRECTOR, NITK, SURATHKAL", payable at SBI 
Surathkal through challan. 
NOTE:  Students are requested to note their Admission Number (all Numeric, 6      
               digits)  to be used for ATM payment. 
  
 

B. HOSTEL FEE : 
 

FOR  MCA I Sem HOSTEL/MESS  fees  Rs. 17900.00  
FOR  MCA III & V Sem HOSTEL/MESS  fees  Rs. 17800.00  
 
Hostel  fee  to  be  paid through challan (SBI or Canara Bank) or  DD in favour of   
"PROFESSOR INCHARGE HOSTEL AFFAIRS NITKS HOSTELS", payable at SBI  Surathkal  
through challan. 

 

 
Last date for fee payment/course registration: 21/07/2014 (without fine) 
Last date for fee payment/course registration: 28/07/2014 (with fine) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KARNATAKA , SURATHKAL 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR  ODD SEMESTER   2014-15  
 
 

A.  INSTITUTE FEE : 
 

SL. 
NO. 

 
CATEGORY OF STUDENTS 

M SC 
I SEM 

M SC 
  III SEM 

MBA 
I SEM 

 

MBA 
III SEM 

 
1 

 
DAY SCHOLAR - GEN/OBC/SC/ST 

  
26825 

  
16775 

 
54325 

 
34275 

 
 
2 

 
HOSTEL- GEN/OBC/SC/ST  
 
 Shared Accommodation 

 
 Single  Accommodation (For Girls) 

  
 
 
31325 

 

32325 

 
 
 
20775 
 
21775 

 
 
 
58825 
 
59825 

 
 
 
38275 
 
39275 

 

MODE OF PAYMENT: (Fee Collection  start from  01/07/2014 ONWARDS) 

 
Institute fee to be paid through challan SBI or Canara Bank (Campus Branch only) or  
SBI ATM or DD in favour of  "THE DIRECTOR, NITK, SURATHKAL", payable at SBI 
Surathkal through challan. 
NOTE:  Students are requested to note their Admission Number (all Numeric, 6      
               digits)  to be used for ATM payment. 
  
 

B.   HOSTEL FEE : 
 
FOR  MSc. & MBA I Sem HOSTEL/MESS  fees  Rs. 17900.00  
FOR  MSc. & MBA III Sem HOSTEL/MESS  fees  Rs. 17800.00  
 
Hostel  fee  to  be  paid through challan (SBI or Canara Bank) or  DD in favour of   
"PROFESSOR INCHARGE HOSTEL AFFAIRS NITK HOSTELS", payable at SBI  Surathkal  
through challan. 
 

 

Last date for fee payment/course registration: 21/07/2014 (without fine) 
Last date for fee payment/course registration: 28/07/2014 (with fine) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KARNATAKA , SURATHKAL 

 
FEE STRUCTURE FOR  ODD SEMESTER   2014-15  

 
 

A. INSTITUTE FEE : 
 

SL
NO 

 
CATEGORY OF STUDENTS 

PHD 
I SEM 

 

PHD 
II SEM 

PHD 
III,V,VII, 
IX,XI,XIII 

SEM 

PHD 
IV,VI,VIII,
X,XII,XIV 
SEM 

 
1 

 
DAY SCHOLAR - GEN/OBC/SC/ST 

 
25675FT 
25325 PT 

 
15500  
FT/PT 

 
   17625 FT  
   17275 PT 

 
12500 
FT/PT 

 
2 
 

 
HOSTEL -  GEN/OBC/SC/ST –               
                    Single  Accom.    

 
31425 FT 
31075 PT 

 
20500 
FT/PT 

 
   22625 FT  
   22275 PT 

 
17500 
FT/PT 

3 
 
Internal Part Time Candidates 

 
11500 10500 7500 7500 

 

MODE OF PAYMENT: (Fee Collection  start from  01/07/2014 ONWARDS) 

 
Institute fee to be paid through challan SBI or Canara Bank (Campus Branch only) or  
SBI ATM or DD in favour of  "THE DIRECTOR, NITK, SURATHKAL", payable at SBI 
Surathkal through challan. 
 
NOTE:  Students are requested to note their Admission Number (all Numeric, 6      
               digits)  to be used for ATM payment. 
 
 
  Tuition fee for Foreign Nationals (Other than Admission through ICCR) is US 

$2000 per sem (US $1000 for SAARC Country). 
 
 

B. HOSTEL FEE : 
FOR  PhD. I Sem HOSTEL/MESS  fees  Rs. 17900.00  
FOR  PhD. II To XIV Sem HOSTEL/MESS  fees  Rs. 17800.00  
 
Hostel  fee  to  be  paid through challan (SBI or Canara Bank) or  DD in favour of   
"PROFESSOR INCHARGE HOSTEL AFFAIRS NITKS HOSTELS", payable at SBI  Surathkal  
through challan. 
 

 
Last date for fee payment/course registration: 21/07/2014 (without fine) 
Last date for fee payment/course registration: 28/07/2014 (with fine) 

 

 

 



 

 

 

PAYMENT OF FEES 

 

ATTENTION STUDENTS 

 
 STUDENTS ARE INFORMED TO PAY SEMESTER FEE THROUGH SBI ATM. 

 

 FEE PAYMENT THROUGH SBI ATM MAY BE MADE FROM ANY WHERE IN 

INDIA (only through student SBI A/c No)  (ATM FACILITY ONLY FOR 

INSTITUTE FEES NOT FOR  HOSTEL FEES(MESS FEES)  

  

HOSTEL  FEES ONLY  THROUGH CHALLAN 

 

 STUDENTS ARE ADVISED TO MAKE FEE PAYMENTS AT THEIR NATIVE 

PLACE TO AVOID THE LAST MINUTE RUSH 

 

 THOSE STUDENTS WHO DOES NOT HAVE ATM CARDS , MAY COLLECT 

CHALLAN, WHICH IS VALID FOR MAKING PAYMENT ONLY AT THE BANKS 

LOCATED IN THE NITK CAMPUS (SBI/CANARA) 

 

 THE CHALLAN WILL BE ISSUED FROM 01/07/2014 AT NITK CASH SECTION.  

 

 AS FAR AS POSSIBLE, STUDENTS ARE ADVISED TO MAKE PAYMENT 

THROUGH ATM ONLY (SBI) 

 

 STUDENTS ARE ADVISED TO VISIT  INSTITUTE WEBSITE FOR DETAILED FEE 

STRUCTURE /FEE FOR EACH CATEGORY OF STUDENTS  

 

 PLEASE ENSURE CORRECT AMOUNT OF FEE PAYMENT.  

 

 ANY DIFFICULTY FOR MAKING ATM PAYMENT MAY BE CLARIFIED FROM 

THE UNDERSIGNED OR SBI OR CASH SECTION. 

 
Students are requested to note their Admission Number in the Identity card (all Numeric, 6 
digits) to be used for SBI ATM payment. 
 
                                   
         
                                                                                    

  Dy.  Registrar (A/c’s) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


